LB T (520 163R 2

Akita Inner City Looping Bus &D@&D @U;D

Sen T]ﬂ*ﬁm m IUPBHLE c. Cultural Creation EFEMAMBIIAR FHOE
a.Senshu usgthArt b.  Area Nakaichi ; d. Akita Arts Theatre e. Senshu Park

TR

Center Mille Has

Apa Hotel Akita
Senshu Koen

MIRUHASUMAE

Akita Cerebrospinal and
EYIAVY 1]

Cardiovascular Center

=
11 A i pe— .
_ photo by © Nacasa & Partners “A hub for culture and exchange There is an open space people can New arts theatre equipped with Park located on the remains of Kubota
In addition to the permanent exhibition  1)|ac5ed with water and foliage, where ~ freely visit, and a studio where large, medium and small halls, Castle built by Lord Satake.Enjoy the
of Western-style paintings and Akita visitors feel comfortable’Themed asa various cultural activities take : ; ;
5 K _ studios, practice rooms, as well as a scenery throughout the seasons with
Ranga from the late 18th century, and city oasis to accompany Senshu Park, ~ place. Also provided are chances " t and t T cherry blossoms and azaleas in sprin
Kenzo Okada's Western paintings based it is arranged decoratively with for new meetings and for residents 'eStaurant and terrace orrering ny >Pring,
on traditional Japanese aesthetics, the ~ commerdial facilities,an exchange hall, to foster their creativity. Support is casual spaces to relax, interact with lotus in summer, colorful leaves in
museum also holds special exhibitions  the Prefectural Museum of Art, . also enacted for information arts and culture, and connect with autumn, and snow binding on the
showcasing outstanding artwork from a plaza, parking lots, and a residential  distribution, an environment people. trees in winter.
both Japan and abroad. _ili_"heab ¢ ing liveli L conducive to activities, and more. xAkita Inu Fureaidokoro in Senshu
[Exhibition hours]10:00~18:00 1o base of creating fivelinessin city  [Open hours]9:00~21:00 [Open hours]9:00~23:00 Park
[Closed]Year-End and New Year's : [Closed]Tuesdays (If Tuesday is already a o . [Open]May.5-Nov.4
- i o > H " [Closed]Year-End and New Year's
holidays,exhibition transition periods and holiday, then the following day) ,Year-End holidays (Hall closed Tuesday)
inspection days and New Year's holidays W v
Operation routes |THodono o [ToTegata NEZ
N - 7 i o i
(Takes about 35min. for 1 rotation) Akita Bl & Operation routes
High School 3 =
- <} . _
NEBURINAGASHIKANMAE OFHLE 3 IR SRR
TSR LA |} j
Y Senshu Park § Bus station
7
o

Kirara Library Meitoku-kan
Hotel

(c] Kokugakukan High School MEropolitan Akita
Comfort Hotel akita

L] Hirokoji St. AKITAEKINISHIGUCHI
= < <

HERED(1080YIP) Bus Stop #10
East Entrance

Akita Central

Police Station (d}
Qld Kaneko
FamilyHouse

—E-Hotel
8 Akita Annex

Bank of Japan Akita Castle Dormy Inn ANA Seibu
Akita Branch Nichome Hotel Akita Meitakukan Akita (a) HoWNg fiaza Akita bus )
. Bridge High Schoo Nakakoji St. .formatlon
Kanto Odori St. center
~To Sannotlotel Pearl City pajwa Roynet E‘”"“‘gh‘ SAndlchy g T Toyoko Inn
Akita Kanto | Dawafoyr ept. Store FHAEAD IRIGUCHI AR
odori <« Chuo Dori St. ) Higashi-guchi
Richmond Hotel ] i
(i ) F,{/?;lrj]tg%acgk Akita EKimae Hotel Alpha-1 Akitag .
KAIMONOHIROBA ALVE
\ 4 SHIMINICHIBAR(] 3 Bus Stop #4
Hotel Pearl City MAE o Japsese e NHK Aki
Akita Kawabata z TR Broadc aIE?in g
Albert Hotel FlLl a Station
Akita = o & HOKUTOGINKO MAE
) g JEERIRITAT
°|' @
5 S NAKADORIROKU
2 | ) YUBINKYOKUMAE o
z e Route Inn Grantia i B ERAT Akita Literature Museum
2 Akita/Hana-no-yu A
2
o Gochome Minami Odori St.
D Bridge ' .
GOCHOMEBASHI MINAMIODORI -|-o Hiroomote —
Nakadori NAKADORIBYOINMAE
| To Narayama General Hospital E S N
ARDEEABRE RIOSERRE = ENRRENF TN ADBLEE " -
¢ Kubota Castle’s g Folklore and Performing 1, Machinaka Tourist i, Akarenga(Red Brick) e T
: Royal Turret Arts Center (Neburinagashikan) Information Center : olk Museum J- Akita Citizen’s Market

, which was the The Akita Citizen’ s Market is a market
located near Akita Station. The market
is packed with the seasonal products,
including local fresh seafood, edible

g g < Ty s e et
Restored from a building formerly used Introduces Akita City's folk events, arts, A revival of Former Oshima Department A western style building, w S
as a lookout and armory. The history of and more, such as the Kanto Lantern ~ Store, which was the first brick former headquarters of Akita Bank in
the Akita Domain is introduced through Festival and divine Bangaku dance. You construction department store in the ~ 1912.(National Important Cultural
ibiti | balanci Ki I prefecture, and was later relocated and Property)Memorial Hall for Akita born
a panel exhibition. Furthermore, from  can also try balancing a Kanto lantern ) woodblock painter Katsuhira Tokushi,

wild plants, mushrooms, and fruit.

the 4th floor observation room, you can pole. reconstructed. It informs about history, annexed within the memorial house of About 60 stores are located inside.
enjoy a panoramic view of the inside of culture, and popular tourist hammering artist Sekiya Shiro, who has
Akita City. L destinations, so tourists can enjoy been designated as a Living National  [Office hours] 5:00 - 18:00
[Exhibition hours]9:00~16:30 [Exhibition hours]9:00~16:30 walking the streets. Treasure It depends on the store.
[Closed]Dec.1-Mar.31 [Closed]Year-End and New Year's  gpen hours]9:00~19:00(April through [Exhibition hours]9:30~16:30 [Closed] Sundays
: ' holidays October),9:00~18:00(November [Closed]Year-End and New Year's (Subject to change during peak
through March) holidays and exhibition transition periods seasons)

[Days closed]Dec.31-Jan.2



% with cash or transportation IC cards. |As of July 1,2024

. @®Operating hours.” 9:00 - 17:15(16 rounds in a day)
( Tlmetable ).Fare/loo yen per ride or per rotation

(Free of charge for the children aged of 6 and under)

@ One Day Pass is available for 300 yen. You can board as many times as you like for the day.
Ticket vendors: Bus information office at both East Exit and West Exit of Akita or on board.
%0ne Day Pass can only be purchased on board with AkiCa, Suica, or PASMO.

%Fares can be paid with cash or transportation IC cards.

V) ) ) ® ® ® @ ©) ® ® ® ® )

AR

BN N " : - . - BEA | EKEY o | ENLS
(4EF) 002;% FHABRAD| LARE PO EE AU KELEY | REMRTE | ETER BERE | -mERE RS “EED | sum
& Nakadori  Minami Ride
Kaimono \AkitaBi oo | . Nebur ~ |Hokuto Roku  odori+  |Shimin [<EMO"O |Continaton
Hiroba Nishiguchi Miruhasu |Kinouchi L . |Omachi . Gochome \ , \ Hiroba
koen Torimachi (Nagashi ) Ginko \ Yubin Nakadori |Ichiba

(Bus Stop |(Bus Stop euchi Mae Mae Kan Mae dori Mae Bashi kyok byoin Mae (Bus Stop
No4) Na.10) guchi Maeu M\; ; M2

I 09:00 | 09:03 | 09:05 | 09:09 | 09:13 | 09:15 | 09:16 | 09:17 | 09:21 | 09:23 | 09:24 | 09:26 | 09:28 | 09:35 | 3%

st 3rd

28 09:20 | 09:23 | 09:25 | 09:29 | 09:33 | 09:35 | 09:36 | 09:37 | 09:41 | 09:43 | 09:44 | 09:46 | 09:48 | 09:55 | %

2nd 4th

B x| 09:40 | 09:43 | 09:45 | 09:49 | 09:53 | 09:55 | 09:56 | 09:57 | 10:01 | 10:03 | 10:04 | 10:06 | 10:08 | 10:15 | «

3rd

‘2141 10:00 | 10:03 | 10:05 | 10:09 | 10:13 | 10:15 | 10:16 | 10:17 | 10:21 | 10:23 | 10:24 | 10:26 | 10:28 | 10:35 | °

4th 5th

23 10:40 | 10:43 | 10:45 | 10:49 | 10:53 | 10:55 | 10:56 | 10:57 | 11:01 | 11:03 | 11:04 | 11:06 | 11:08 | 11:15 | %

5th Tth

S| x| 11:00 | 11:03 | 11:05 | 11:09 | 11:13 | 11:15 | 11:16 | 11:17 | 11:21 | 11:23 | 11:24 | 11:26 | 11:28 | 11:35 | «

6th

14| 11:20 | 11:23 | 11:25 | 11:29 | 11:33 | 11:35 | 11:36 | 11:37 | 11:41 | 11:43 | 11:44 | 11:46 | 11:48 | 11:55 | :E

Tth 8th

8By | 12:00 | 12:03 | 12:05 | 12:09 | 12:13 | 12:15 | 12:16 | 12:17 | 12:21 | 12:23 | 12:24 | 12:26 | 12:28 | 12:35 | «

8th

Bl 41 13:00 | 13:03 | 13:05 | 13:09 | 13:13 | 13:15 | 13:16 | 13:17 | 13:21 | 13:23 | 13:24 | 13:26 | 13:28 | 13:35 | [°E

Oth 10th
198 |13:40 | 13:43 | 13:45 | 13:49 | 13:53 | 13:55 | 13:56 | 13:57 | 14:01 | 14:03 | 14:04 | 14:06 | 14:08 | 14:15 | |2
81 14:00 | 14:03 | 14:05 | 14:09 | 14:13 | 14:15 | 14:16 | 14:17 | 14:21 | 14:23 | 14:24 | 14:26 | 14:28 | 14:35 | [3F

1281 5| 14:20 | 14:23 | 14:25 | 14:29 | 14:33 | 14:35 | 14:36 | 14:37 | 14:41 | 14:43 | 14:44 | 14:46 | 14:48 | 14:55 |

12th

1581 4| 14:40 | 14:43 | 14:45 | 14:49 | 14:53 | 14:55 | 14:56 | 14:57 | 15:01 | 15:03 | 15:04 | 15:06 | 15:08 | 15:15 | !*E

13th 14th
];‘E % | 15:20 | 15:23 | 15:25 | 15:29 | 15:33 | 15:35 | 15:36 | 15:37 | 15:41 | 15:43 | 15:44 | 15:46 | 15:48 | 15:55 }:f
]gf % | 16:00 | 16:03 | 16:05 | 16:09 | 16:13 | 16:15 | 16:16 | 16:17 | 16:21 | 16:23 | 16:24 | 16:26 | 16:28 | 16:35 }gf

1681 %] 16:40 | 16:43 | 16:45 | 16:49 | 16:53 | 16:55 | 16:56 | 16:57 | 17:01 | 17:03 | 17:04 | 17:06 | 17:08 | 17:15 |

16th

®Schedule for buses is subject to change depending on weather or traffic conditions.

@ For the bus ride indicated by a %, a transfer of bus needed at (DShopping Plaza
(Kaimono Hiroba) stop after @Citizen’s Market(Shimin Ichiba) stop. Please pay
when you get off at the end of your ride, not during transit. There are cases where
you need to wait for a while during the transit.

@For the bus ride indicated by a %, MShopping Plaza (Kaimono Hiroba) stop is the
last stop after @Citizen’s Market (Shimin Ichiba) stop. Please pay when you get off.

@Please understand that the bus may stop moving for time adjustment.

Inner City Looping Bus General Bus

EERCETSHNSE BRI B R Website Service Information
(Gurura Bus Information) City Development Division TEL.(018)888-5766 FAX.(018)888-5767
BB ZDBTRR, ERORENNSICHTIH S TN B DRINERIN AT WBSLH
(Bus operation status, Lost-and-found InquiryAkita Chuo Transport Corp, TEL.(018)823-7731 FAX.(018)823-1565

AkitaOffice



